# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM583433

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luffy Momo Inc.		01/21/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fuxhou Heca Shoe Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Connector or 1# Building 246 Hualin Road		
City:	Gulou District		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	unknown		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4799843	HEVA
Registration Number:	5300294	HEVA
Registration Number:	5300293	HEVA
Registration Number:	5281323	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-532-8585

marcos@feldman-law.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Stephen E. Feldman

Address Line 1: 220 E 42nd St Suite #3304 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Feldman
SIGNATURE:	/stephen e. feldman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Heva Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0157

900555907

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Luffy Momo Inc., having an address of 295 Northern Boulevard Great Neck, New York 11021 has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos: 4799843; 5300294; 5300293; 5281323 and;.

WHEREAS, Fuzhou Heva Shoe Co., Ltd., having an address of Floor, Connector of 1# Building, No. 246, Hualin Road, Gulou District, China, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Luffy Momo Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Fuzhou Heva Shoe Co., Ltd., all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified registration thereof, and the right to sue for and collect for past infringement.

Dated: January 2/, 2020 New York, New York

Luffy Momo Inc.,

Liang Zanyun

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0158

**RECORDED: 06/29/2020**